© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series RF424
Magnetic-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 10Gbps
RF424\082021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
RF424 4PST RF Relay
RF424D 4PST RF Relay with internal diodes for coil transient suppression

12 = 12V
26 = 26.5V
Part Numbering System (Notes 4 & 5)
GENERAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65°C to +125°C unless otherwise noted)(Notes 2 & 3)
BASE PART NUMBERS RF424-5
RF424D-5
RF424-12
RF424D-12
RF424-26
RF424D-26
Coil Voltage, Nominal (Vdc)
Nom. 5.0 12.0 26.5
Max. 6.5 16.0 32.0
Coil Resistance (Ohms ±20% @ 25°C) 61 500 2000
Set & Reset Voltage (Vdc, Max.) Pulse Operated 4.0 9.6 19.0
Lead Length
S = 0.187” Leads
W = 1.5” Leads
No Suffix = 0.75” Leads
Lead Finish
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
No Sufix = Gold-plated LeadsD = Internal diode
for transient suppression
NOTES
1.	 Relays will exhibit no contact chatter in excess of 10 µs or transfer in excess of 1 µs.
2.  “Typical” characteristics are based on available data and are best estimates. No on-going verification tests are performed.
3.   Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4.   The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
5.   Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with gold-plated leads.
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series RF424
Magnetic-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 10Gbps
RF424\082021
Isolation Across Contacts (RF Note 4) Isolation Pole to Pole (RF Note 5)
Insertion Loss (RF Note 6) VSWR (RF Note 6)
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
VS
W
R
Frequency, GHz
VSWR
Path: 1-2 or 8-9
Path:  3-4 or 6-7
-2
-1.8
-1.6
-1.4
-1.2
-1
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
In
se